(Rev.6-93) OMB No . 0651-00 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATI'

ER S AF 06-20-2000



RTMENT **4MERCE** 'atent and ark Office

04-18-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

101355895

nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Lacke + Farben Aktiengesellschaft Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: Glasuritstraβ1 City: 48165 Münster Country: Germany ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Federal Republic of Germany Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). A. Γrademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace.	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) See attached Schedule thed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski	6. Total number of applications and registrations nvolved:
City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Brian W. Stegman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and additional documents to be recorded with required cover sheet into Assistant Commissioner for BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513	formation to:

05/10/2000 BMSUYEH 00000156 090425

중중

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0155

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CATHOGUARD	1,639,461
DURACLEAR	1,815,607
GLASSIT	1,332,712
GLASSODUR	1,444,697
GLASSODUR	1,330,388
GLASSODUR and Design	1,125,899
GLASSOFIX	1,310,605
GLASSOHYD	1,330,387
GLASSOMAX	1,310,607
GLASURIT and Design	1,310,606
GLASURIT and Design	625,216

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0156

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jacqueline M. Ostroski and BASF Corporation, both of whose postal address is 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234, U.S.A., are hereby designated Assignee's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademarks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft appoints Brian W. Stegman, Registration No. 30,977; Mary E. Golota, Registration No. 36,814; Anne G. Sabourin, Registration No. 33,772; Barbara V. Maurer, Registration No. 31,278; and Karen M. Dellerman, Registration No. 33,592; Fernando A. Borrego, Registration No. 34,780 as its attorneys, with full power of substitution, association and revocation to prosecute these Trademarks in the Patent and Trademark Office and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive Renewal Registrations.

Please direct all communication to Jacqueline M. Ostroski, BASF Corporation, 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234.

	BASF	Coatings Aktiengesellschaft
Зу	MM Dr. Kluth	By: Dr. Jens-Dieter Fische
Title:	per procuration	Title:proxy
Date:	9 March 2000	Date: 9 March 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0157

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0158